RA-D-0877 Ver.A
CHIPS
MOSPEC MJE15031 PNP
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Characteristic Symbol Min Unit
Collector-Emitter Voltage
VCEO
150 V
Collector-Base Voltage
VCBO
150 V
Emitter-Base Voltage
VEBO
5.0 V
Collector Current-Continuous IC
8.0
 A
Operating and Storage Junction
Temperature Range
Tj, Tstg
-65 to +150
oC
ELECTRICAL CHARATERISTICS (TC=25℃ unless otherwise notes)
Characteristic Symbol Min Max Unit
Collector-Emitter Breakdown Voltage
( IC = 10 mA , IB =0 )
VCEO
150  V
Collector Cutoff Current
( VCE= 150 V , IB =0 )
ICEO  0.1 mA
Collector Cutoff Current
( VCB = 150 V , IE =0 )
ICBO  10 uA
Emitter Cutoff Current
( VEb = 5.0 V , Ic =0 )
IEB0  10 uA
DC Current Gain
( IC = 0.1A , VCE =2.0 V )
( IC = 2.0A , VCE =2.0 V )
( IC = 3.0A , VCE =2.0 V )
( IC = 4.0A , VCE =2.0 V )
hFE
40
40
40
20
Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage
( IC = 1.0 A , IB =100 mA )
VCE(SAT)
 0.5
V
Base-Emitter On Voltage
( IC = 1.0 A , VCE =2.0 V ) VBE(on)   1.0 V
CHIP STRUCTURE
＊Dimensions: 120×145 mil2
＊Bond pad size:
Emitter:20 ×80 mil2
Base:  50× 25 mil2
＊Thickness: 12~13.5 mil
＊Contact Metallization
Front Side: Alumimum
Back Side: Silver
Notice
MOSPEC reserves the rights to make changes of the content herein the document anytime without
notification. MOSPEC or anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors or
inaccuracies. Please refer to MOSPEC website for the last document.
MOSPEC disclaims any and all liability arising out of the application or use of any product
including damages incidentally and consequentially incurred.
Application shown on the herein document are examples of standard use and operation.
Customers are responsible for comprehending suitable use in particular applications. MOSPEC makes
no representation or warranty that such application will be suitable for the specified use without
further testing or modification.
The information contained herein is presented only as a guide for the applications of our products.
No responsibility is assumed by MOSPEC for any infringements of patents or other rights of the third
parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any
patent or patent rights of MOSPEC or others.
These MOSPEC products are intended for usage in general electronic equipment. Please make sure
to consult with MOSPEC before you use these MOSPEC products in equipment which require
specialized quality and/or reliability, and in equipment which could have major impact to the welfare of
human life ( atomic energy control, aeronautics , traffic control, combustion control, safety devices etc.)